Resolution Professional of

STURDY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L25209HP1989PLC009557

Reg Off: Plot Number 57, Sector-1, Parwanoo

Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173220

ANURAG GOEL

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL - IBBI

FCA, DISA (ICAI), FAFD (ICAI)

IBBI REGN No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00876/2017-2018/11460

Appointed by Hon'ble NCLT in C.P. NO. (IB) 133 of 2023 vide order dated 06.06.2024

FINAL LIST OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS IN THE MATTER OF STURDY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process, Under Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

This is in reference to the Form-G published on 05th August, 2024 in the matter of M/s Sturdy Industries Limited ("Corporate Debtor") wherein the last date for submission of Expression of interest was 20th August, 2024. The Provisional List was published on 04.09.2024.

In accordance with Regulation 36A (12) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 ("CIRP Regulations"), the Resolution Professional has to provide a final list of the Prospective Resolution Applicants.

In pursuant to the same, the final list of the Prospective Resolution Applicant (PRA) is as follows –

Sr No	Name of the Prospective Resolution Applicant
1.	Rohstoffe International Private Limited
2.	Resurgent Property Ventures Pvt Ltd
3.	SPSS Infrastructure Private Limited
4.	Anil Parkash Aggarwal
5.	Shallu Jain

Note:

1. The list includes the Prospective resolution applicants notified in provisional list of PRAs dated 04.09.2024 by the RP.

Resolution Professional of

STURDY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L25209HP1989PLC009557

Reg Off: Plot Number 57, Sector-1, Parwanoo

Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173220

ANURAG GOEL

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL – IBBI

FCA, DISA (ICAI), FAFD (ICAI)

IBBI REGN No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00876/2017-2018/11460

Appointed by Hon'ble NCLT in C.P. NO. (IB) 133 of 2023 vide order dated 06.06.2024

- 2. The PRAs in this final list are subject to verification of eligibility under section 29A of IBC 2016, which is under process.
- 3. Expression of Interests submitted in the matter are under verification by the Resolution Professional. The discrepancies found at any stage shall liable to be removed by the PRAs mentioned in the list

Thanking you Yours faithfully



ANURAG GOEL

Resolution Professional

in the matter of

STURDY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: 13/09/2024

Registered Address with IBBI

Plot No 6, First Floor, State Bank Nagar, Outer Ring Road, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi – 110063

IBBI Regn No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00876/2017-18/11460

email registered with board: agoel@caanurag.com

email ID to be used for communication: cirp.sturdy@gmail.com